



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.16 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.6744 OF 2023

Nuzhat Farheen Sk. Quaiyyun, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola

-vs-

Syed Kamroddin Syed Ismail, Patur, Dist. Akola and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri P. A. Kadu, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri Nitin Autkar, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent No.2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : February 11, 2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice before admission, returnable on 11/03/2025.
3. Shri Nitin Autkar, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent No.2.

(Mrs Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)