

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 16 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 6744 OF 2023

Nazhat Farheen Sk. QaiyyunPETITIONER

V/S

Syed Kamroddin Syed Ismail, Secy. Of Mahatma RESPONDENT

Gandhi Education Society, Wadegaon, Akola

And Anr.

PARAG ANIL KADU for Petitioner

for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE

&

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.

JOSHI, JJ

DATE : 11th March, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 24/03/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)