



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.15/2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO.6731/2023 (D)

Mohd. Zuber Javed Sk. Qayyum .Vs. Syed Kamroddin Syed Ismail and anr.

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.16/2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO.6744/2023 (D)

Nuzhat Farheen Sk. Quaiyyum .Vs. Syed Kamroddin Syed Ismail and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. A. Kadu, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. N. Z. Mirza, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. S. B. Bissa, A.G.P. for respondent No.2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 9, 2026.

Counsel for the Management submits that order dated
12.08.2024 shall be fully complied with in one week.

2. The statement is accepted.

3. Stand over to 22.06.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)